

## "Asia's Pioneering Hospitality Chain of Environmentally Sensitive 5 Star Hotels & Resorts"

10th April, 2023

To, DCS, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001.

Code: 526668,

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra –Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Code:- KAMATHOTEL-EQ

Dear Sir/Madam

Re: Disclosure u/r 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 7(2)(b) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we forward herewith the disclosure received under Regulation 7(2)(a) from, Mrs. Vidhya V. Kamat (categorized as Promoter of the Company), in the prescribed format, regarding Transfer of equity shares of the Company.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

Yours faithfully, For Kamat Hotels (India) Limited

VITHAL VENKETESH KAMAT Digitally signed by VITHAL VENKETESH KAMAT Date: 2023.04.10 11:48:24 +05'30'

Dr. Vithal V. Kamat DIN00195341

**Executive Chairman and Managing Director** 

Encl: a/a

REGD OFF.: 70-C, Nehru Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai - 400 099, India. Tel.:022 2616 4000, Fax : 022 2616 4203 Email-Id : cs@khil.com | Website: www.khil.com | CIN: L55101MH1986PLC039307









## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Comment				
	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Kamat Hotels (India) Limited			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Vidhya Vithal Kamat			
3.	Name of the stock exchange	BSE Limited; and			
	where shares of the TC are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)			
4.	Details of the transaction	acquisition of 500 shares of the	acquisition of 500 shares of the Target Company i.e.		
	including rationale, if any, for	Kamat Hotels (India) Limited	gat a attipuity ito;		
	the transfer/ acquisition of				
	shares.				
5.	Relevant regulation under	10 (1)(d)(iii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares			
	which the acquirer is exempted	and Takeovers) Regulation	ons, 2011 (SAST		
	from making open offer.	Regulations, 2011).			
6.	Whether disclosure of	Not Applicable			
	proposed acquisition was				
	required to be made under				
	regulation 10 (5) and if so,				
	<ul> <li>Whether disclosure was</li> </ul>				
	made and whether it was				
	made within the timeline				
,	specified under the				
	regulations.				
			·		
	<ul> <li>Date of filing with the stock</li> </ul>	·			
	exchange.	-			
7.	Details of acquisition	Disclosures made/required to	Actual		
		be made under			
		regulation 10(5)			
	a. Name of the transferor /				
	seller	NA NA			
	b. Date of acquisition	10-4-2023			
	c. Number of shares/ voting	NA			
	rights in respect of the				
	acquisitions from each				
	person mentioned in 7(a)		<u> </u>		
	above				
	d. Total shares proposed to	the shareholding of acquirer			
	be acquired / actually	has increased to 0.39%.			
	acquired as a % of diluted		,		
	share capital of TC				
	e. Price at which shares are	actually acquired			
	proposed to be acquired /				

		actually acquired			-	
	8.	Shareholding details	Pre-Transaction	ă)	Post-Transaction	
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t. to total share	No. of shares held	% w.r.t. to total
			9	capital of TC	2	share capital of TC
		<ul><li>Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)</li></ul>		_		
		i) Vidhya V. Kamat	96621 Shares	0.3919%	97721	0.3996%
		• 9	500 Shares	0.002	Nil	Nil
		<ul> <li>Each Seller / Transferor</li> </ul>		a		3
(2)	-		5			

On behalf of promoter and PAC

VITHAL Digitally signed by VITHAL VENKETESH KAMAT Date: 2023.04.10 11:48:48 +05'30'

Dr. Vithal V. Kamat

Place: Mumbai Date: 10-04-2023

